

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2911-2913/2005  
(From the judgment and order dated 04/04/2005 in CRLRC Nos. 1722/2004 to  
1724/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AMIRTHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.LAKSHMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and suspension of sentence  
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report ) )

Date: 15/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Shishin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter was passed over once. None appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

Re-list on 29th July, 2005.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER