

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2911-2913/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in CRLRC No. 1722/2004
& CRLRC No. 1723/2004 & CRLRC No. 1724/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

AMIRTHAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.LAKSHMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and suspension of sentence
and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 19.5.2005 an amount of Rs
. 2,88,700/- has been deposited.

The petitioner had already deposited an amount of Rs.1,50,000/- on 1
6.11.2004. Thus, the petitioner

has deposited a total amount of Rs. 4,38,700/-.

Leave granted.

The respondent is permitted to withdraw the entire amount of Rs.4,38,700/- subject to her

filing an undertaking that in the event of the appeal being allowed and the appellant being held not

liable to pay the amount the respondent shall deposit the amount back in the Trial Court, if so directed

by this Court. The appellant also does not object to the withdrawal of the amount by respondent

subject to final decision by this Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master